San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: SEPTEMBER 2013

Case #

13-342
13-343
13-344

13-345

13-346

13-347

13-349

13-350

13-351

13-352

Reported
9/1/13
9/2/13
9/3/13
9/3/13
9/4/13
9/4/13
9/4/13
9/5/13
9/5/13
9/6/13
9/7/13
9/8/13
9/9/13
9/9/13
9/10/13
9/10/13
9/10/13
9/11/13
9/11/13

9/11/13

Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv

No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents
Trespassing Follow-up
Vandalism

Petty Theft

Student Conduct

Suspicious Circumstance

Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Suspicious Vehicle

No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents
Suspicious Vehicle

Trash Digging

Battery

Medical Aid

Missing Person

Traffic Stop/Headlight Violation
Medical Aid/Public Intoxication

Possession of Alcohol

Location

ADSS

Campus Center
Business Bldg
Library
Parking Lot #4
Snyder Gym
Parking Lot #2

CDC

Parking Lot #4
Esperanza
ADSS

Liberal Arts
ADSS

Mt. Vernon
ADSS

Mt. Vernon

Date (s)
9/1/13
9/2/13
9/3/13
9/3/13
9/4/13
9/4/13
9/4/13
9/5/13
9/5/13
9/6/13
9/7/13
9/8/13
9/9/13
9/9/13
9/10/13
9/10/13
9/10/13
9/11/13
9/11/13

9/11/13

Time (s)

11:19am
6:10pm

10:47am
11:54am
8:35pm

10:10am
10:41am

1:00pm

12:21pm
7:15pm
2:27pm
3:41pm
11:15pm
1:05am
12:45pm

7:15pm

Disposition

Report taken
Report taken
Report taken
Report taken
Unfounded

Report taken

Cited

Unable to locate

Unfounded
Advised

Report taken

Transported for treatment

Unfounded

Advised

Transported to ARMC/Cited

Cited

Last updated 10/1/2013
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13-353

13-354

13-355

13-356
13-357

13-358
13-359

13-360

9/11/13
9/11/13
9/12/13
9/12/13
9/12/13
9/13/13
9/13/13
9/13/13
9/14/13
9/15/13
9/16/13
9/16/13
9/16/13
9/17/13
9/18/13
9/18/13
9/19/13
9/19/13
9/19/13
9/19/13
9/19/13
9/20/13

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Skateboarder on Campus

Suspicious Vehicle/Exp. Reg.

Medical Aid

Forgery

Possible Stalking
Suspicious Person
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
Petty Theft

Possible Stalking
Medical Aid

Obstructing

Suspicious Person
Vandalism

Petty Theft

Disturbance

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstance

Possession of Alcohol

Parking Lot #10

Parking Lot #5
Campus Center
Swap Lot
Women's Gym
ADSS

Parking Lot #1

Physical Sci

Bookstore
Parking Lot #9
Health Life Sci
Mt. Vernon
KVCR

Liberal Arts

M & O

CDC
Esperanza
Physical Sci
Parking Lot #7
Parking Lot #2

9/11/13
9/11/13
9/12/13
9/12/13
9/12/13
9/13/13
9/13/13
9/13/13
9/14/13
9/15/13
9/16/13
9/16/13
9/16/13
9/17/13
9/18/13
9/18/13
9/19/13
9/19/13
9/19/13
9/19/13
9/19/13
9/20/13

7:21pm

10:20pm
8:50am

10:02am
12:04pm
10:44am
11:45am

4:35pm

10:54am
11:11am
3:45pm
9:15pm
1:25am
7:30pm
12:30pm
3:47pm
35:50pm
6:20pm
6:25pm
6:45pm

Advised

Trespass Advisal

Advised

Cited

Transported for treatment
Report taken

Unfounded

Advised

Report taken
Unfounded

Refused treatment
Report taken
Unable to locate
Report taken
Report taken
Unfounded
Unable to locate
Unable to locate
Unfounded

Cited

Last updated 10/1/2013
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13-361

13-362

13-363

13-364

13-365

13-366

13-367

9/21/13
9/22/13
9/23/13
9/23/13
9/23/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/25/13
9/26/13
9/27/13
9/27/13
9/28/13
9/29/13

No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents
Public Intoxication
Emergency Phone Hang-up
Disturbance/Loud Music
Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Usage
Suspicious Circumstance
Counterfeit Bill

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Speeding
Vandalism

Criminal Threats
Disturbance

Disorderly Conduct
Vandalism

Medical Aid

No criminal incidents

ADSS

Liberal Arts
Parking Lot #5
K Street
Eureka
Bookstore
Liberal Arts
Snyder Gym
Grant
Campus Center
Library

KVCR

Mission Drive
KVCR

Rialto/Lena

9/21/13
9/22/13
9/23/13
9/23/13
9/23/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/24/13
9/25/13
9/26/13
9/27/13
9/27/13
9/28/13
9/29/13

12:28pm
3:09pm
5:00pm
9:52am
10:24am
12:30pm
1:33pm
1:40pm
2:04pm
5:00pm
1:28pm
1:51pm
7:41lam
8:39am
8:46am

Subject arrested
Area checked clear
Advised

Advised
Unfounded

Report taken

Area checked clear
Report taken
Advised

Report taken
Arrested

Report taken
Unfounded

Report taken

Refused transport

Last updated 10/1/2013
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