San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: SEPTEMBER 2013

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	9/1/13	No criminal incidents		9/1/13		
	9/2/13	No criminal incidents		9/2/13		
13-342	9/3/13	Trespassing Follow-up	ADSS	9/3/13	11:19am	Report taken
13-343	9/3/13	Vandalism	Campus Center	9/3/13	6:10pm	Report taken
13-344	9/4/13	Petty Theft	Business Bldg	9/4/13	10:47am	Report taken
13-345	9/4/13	Student Conduct	Library	9/4/13	11:54am	Report taken
	9/4/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #4	9/4/13	8:35pm	Unfounded
13-346	9/5/13	Petty Theft	Snyder Gym	9/5/13	10:10am	Report taken
13-347	9/5/13	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Parking Lot #2	9/5/13	10:41am	Cited
	9/6/13	Suspicious Vehicle	CDC	9/6/13	1:00pm	Unable to locate
	9/7/13	No criminal incidents		9/7/13		
	9/8/13	No criminal incidents		9/8/13		
	9/9/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #4	9/9/13	12:21pm	Unfounded
	9/9/13	Trash Digging	Esperanza	9/9/13	7:15pm	Advised
13-349	9/10/13	Battery	ADSS	9/10/13	2:27pm	Report taken
13-350	9/10/13	Medical Aid	Liberal Arts	9/10/13	3:41pm	Transported for treatment
	9/10/13	Missing Person	ADSS	9/10/13	11:15pm	Unfounded
	9/11/13	Traffic Stop/Headlight Violation	Mt. Vernon	9/11/13	1:05am	Advised
13-351	9/11/13	Medical Aid/Public Intoxication	ADSS	9/11/13	12:45pm	Transported to ARMC/Cited
13-352	9/11/13	Possession of Alcohol	Mt. Vernon	9/11/13	7:15pm	Cited

San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: SEPTEMBER 2013

	9/11/13	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #10	9/11/13	7:21pm	Advised
	9/11/13	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #5	9/11/13	10:20pm	Trespass Advisal
	9/12/13	Skateboarder on Campus	Campus Center	9/12/13	8:50am	Advised
13-353	9/12/13	Suspicious Vehicle/Exp. Reg.	Swap Lot	9/12/13	10:02am	Cited
	9/12/13	Medical Aid	Women's Gym	9/12/13	12:04pm	Transported for treatment
13-354	9/13/13	Forgery	ADSS	9/13/13	10:44am	Report taken
	9/13/13	Possible Stalking	Parking Lot #1	9/13/13	11:45am	Unfounded
	9/13/13	Suspicious Person	Physical Sci	9/13/13	4:35pm	Advised
	9/14/13	No criminal incidents		9/14/13		
	9/15/13	No criminal incidents		9/15/13		
13-355	9/16/13	Petty Theft	Bookstore	9/16/13	10:54am	Report taken
	9/16/13	Possible Stalking	Parking Lot #9	9/16/13	11:11am	Unfounded
13-356	9/16/13	Medical Aid	Health Life Sci	9/16/13	3:45pm	Refused treatment
13-357	9/17/13	Obstructing	Mt. Vernon	9/17/13	9:15pm	Report taken
	9/18/13	Suspicious Person	KVCR	9/18/13	1:25am	Unable to locate
13-358	9/18/13	Vandalism	Liberal Arts	9/18/13	7:30pm	Report taken
13-359	9/19/13	Petty Theft	M & O	9/19/13	12:30pm	Report taken
	9/19/13	Disturbance	CDC	9/19/13	3:47pm	Unfounded
	9/19/13	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	9/19/13	5:50pm	Unable to locate
	9/19/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Physical Sci	9/19/13	6:20pm	Unable to locate
	9/19/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #7	9/19/13	6:25pm	Unfounded
13-360	9/20/13	Possession of Alcohol	Parking Lot #2	9/20/13	6:45pm	Cited

San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: SEPTEMBER 2013

	9/21/13	No criminal incidents		9/21/13		
	9/22/13	No criminal incidents		9/22/13		
13-361	9/23/13	Public Intoxication	ADSS	9/23/13	12:28pm	Subject arrested
	9/23/13	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Liberal Arts	9/23/13	3:09pm	Area checked clear
	9/23/13	Disturbance/Loud Music	Parking Lot #5	9/23/13	5:00pm	Advised
	9/24/13	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Usage	K Street	9/24/13	9:52am	Advised
	9/24/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Eureka	9/24/13	10:24am	Unfounded
13-362	9/24/13	Counterfeit Bill	Bookstore	9/24/13	12:30pm	Report taken
	9/24/13	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Liberal Arts	9/24/13	1:33pm	Area checked clear
13-363	9/24/13	Petty Theft	Snyder Gym	9/24/13	1:40pm	Report taken
	9/24/13	Traffic Stop/Speeding	Grant	9/24/13	2:04pm	Advised
13-364	9/24/13	Vandalism	Campus Center	9/24/13	5:00pm	Report taken
13-365	9/25/13	Criminal Threats	Library	9/25/13	1:28pm	Arrested
13-366	9/26/13	Disturbance	KVCR	9/26/13	1:51pm	Report taken
	9/27/13	Disorderly Conduct	Mission Drive	9/27/13	7:41am	Unfounded
13-367	9/27/13	Vandalism	KVCR	9/27/13	8:39am	Report taken
	9/28/13	Medical Aid	Rialto/Lena	9/28/13	8:46am	Refused transport
	9/29/13	No criminal incidents		9/29/13		